Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina ---000---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION No. 2018 - 043

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE REVISED HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT PLAN OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Mina, through its Human Resource Development Office was able to formulate it's Revised Strategic Human Resource Plan representing the LGUs thrusts and policies for the enhancement of employee's capabilities and skills for them to become efficient and productive government workers;

WHEREAS, the Revised Strategic Human Resource Plan /Human Resource Development Plan includes all aspects of employees' development in terms of promotion, incentives and awards, employees learning development, among others;

WHEREAS, the formulation of Revised Human Resource Development Plan has undergone a thorough process conducted by the Strategic Human Resource Team such as skills inventory, data processing and analysis, gaps analysis, meetings and workshops, etc.,

WHEREAS, to make this documents legally official in its implementation, adoption the same by this Sanggunian is deemed necessary.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED BYTHE Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass **RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE REVISED HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT PLAN OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA.**

ADOPTED this **8**th day of March 2018, on motion of Hon. Germaine D. Dableo duly seconded by Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr.

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the fo	regoing Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.)HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor